T
e
m
p
e
r a
tu
re

Q
Ref.
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
Typ.
(MHz)
DCR
Max.
(mΩ)
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)(μH) Tol. %
SRR5028-2R6Y 2.6 ±30 7 7.96 77 30 3.00 2.70
SRR5028-3R0Y 3.0 ±30 7 7.96 65 30 2.80 2.50
SRR5028-4R2Y 4.2 ±30 7 7.96 51 35 2.50 2.20
SRR5028-5R3Y 5.3 ±30 7 7.96 45 40 2.30 1.90
SRR5028-6R2Y 6.2 ±30 7 7.96 39 45 2.20 1.80
SRR5028-8R2Y 8.2 ±30 7 7.96 34 55 2.10 1.60
SRR5028-100Y 10 ±30 9 2.52 30 70 1.50 1.40
SRR5028-120Y 12 ±30 11 2.52 28 80 1.46 1.25
SRR5028-150Y 15 ±30 9 2.52 22 100 1.37 1.15
SRR5028-180Y 18 ±30 10 2.52 20 110 1.25 1.10
SRR5028-220Y 22 ±30 7 2.52 20 120 1.15 1.00
SRR5028-270Y 27 ±30 10 2.52 17 160 1.05 0.90
SRR5028-330Y 33 ±30 11 2.52 13 190 0.90 0.78
SRR5028-390Y 39 ±30 8 2.52 13 210 0.86 0.72
SRR5028-470Y 47 ±30 7 2.52 13 250 0.82 0.65
SRR5028-560Y 56 ±30 9 2.52 12 300 0.72 0.60
SRR5028-680Y 68 ±30 8 2.52 11 350 0.62 0.56
SRR5028-820Y 82 ±30 8 2.52 9 430 0.52 0.50
SRR5028-101Y 100 ±30 8 0.796 8 480 0.45 0.45
SRR5028-151Y 150 ±30 7 0.796 7.5 900 0.33 0.35
SRR5028-181Y 180 ±30 11 0.796 6.3 1000 0.32 0.31
SRR5028-221Y 220 ±30 7 0.796 6.5 1250 0.30 0.30
SRR5028-331Y 330 ±30 8 0.796 5 2000 0.20 0.20
SRR5028-471Y 470 ±30 12 0.796 5 2500 0.30 0.23
SRR5028-561Y 560 ±30 12 0.796 4 3920 0.14 0.14
SRR5028-681Y 680 ±30 11 0.796 3 4300 0.13 0.14
Recommended Layout
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
 (INCHES)